SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Penn High School poms team on winning the state championship.

ZAKAS, MISHLER, BRODEN

, read first time and referred to Committee on



2014 RC 1521/DI lb

Second Regular Session 118th General Assembly (2014)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Penn
2	High School poms team on winning the state championship.
3	Whereas, After winning first place in all three of their
4	regular invitationals, the Penn High School poms team
5	captured the state championship at the competition hosted by
6	the Indiana High School Dance Team Association;
7	Whereas, The team was led by Abby Penland, the Penn
8	Poms team captain, and Cindi Minegar, the Penn Poms team
9	coach, who has now led the Penn High School poms team to
10	five state championships;
11	Whereas, The competitive dance team was judged on
12	choreography, difficulty, technique, pictures, unison, and
13	showmanship; and
14	Whereas, Extensive training, precision, and teamwork
15	marked the poms team's perfect season and exceptional
16	success: Therefore,
17	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
18	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:
19	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates the
20	Penn High School poms team on their state championship and
21	successful season.



2014 RC 1521/DI lb

- SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
- 2 transmit a copy of this Resolution to the coach of the Penn High School
- 3 poms team, Cindi Minegar.



